
920, 922, 

973A

For more information, please contact SMRT Customer Hotline at 1800-336-8900.

欲知更多详情，请拨热线 1800-336-8900 与SMRT客户联系中心联络。
Untuk maklumat lanjut, sila hubungi pusat hubungan pelanggan SMRT di talian 1800-336-8900.

மேல்விபரங்களுக்கு, அன்புகூரந்்து 1800-336-8900 என்ற எஸ்எே்ஆர்டி வாடிக்ககயாளர் மநரடி எண்கணத் ததாடரப்ுதகாள்ளுங்கள். 

• From Sunday, 13 January 2019, the last bus timings for bus services 920 and 922 from Bukit

Panjang Integrated Transport Hub (“BPITH”) will be extended, with the change in operating hours

of BPLRT. Service 973A will also be introduced daily during the late night period and will ply from

BPITH to Pending Station.

• 从2019年1月13日（星期日）起，随着BPLRT运营时间的改变，从武吉班让综合交通枢纽 (“BPITH”)

出发的服务路线920和922，最后一班巴士的时间将会展延。在夜晚较迟时段，也会推出短程服务路
线973A，从BPITH穿行至秉定站。

• Mulai Ahad, 13 Januari 2019, waktu perkhidmatan terakhir bagi perkhidmatan bas 920 dan 922

dari Hab Pengangkutan Bersepadu Bukit Panjang ("BPITH") akan dilanjutkan, dengan perubahan

waktu operasi BPLRT. Perkhidmatan 973A juga akan diperkenalkan setiap hari pada waktu larut

malam dan akan berulang alik dari BPITH ke Stesen Pending.

• ஞாயிற்றுக்கிழகே 13 ஜனவரி 2019 முதல், புக்கிட் பாஞ்சாங் சிறு ரயில்

நிகலயத்தின் தசயல்பாடட்ு மநரங்களில் தசய்யப்படுே் ோறுதல்ககளத்

ததாடரந்்து, புக்கிட் பாஞ்சாங் ஒருங்கிகணந்த மபாக்குவரதத்ு

முகனயத்திலிருந்து (“BPITH”) துவங்குே் மபருந்து மசகவகள் 920 ேற்றுே் 922

ஆகியவற்றின் ககடசிப் மபருந்து மநரங்கள் நீட்டிக்கப்படுே். மபருந்து 973A

தினசரி மசகவயாக பின்னிரவு மநரங்களில் அறிமுகப்படுத்தப்படுே். இந்தப்

மபருந்து BPITH –லிருந்து தபன்டிங் நிகலயே் வகர தசல்லுே்.

Extended Last Bus Timings

Services Daily

920, 922, 973A 1.10am

从2019年1月13日（星期日）起延长运营时间
Lanjutan Waktu Operasi Mulai Ahad, 13 Januari 2019

சேவை  சேரங்கள் ேீட்டிப்பு ஞாயிற்றுக்கிழவை, 13 ஜனைரி 2019 முதல்
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Bus Stops for New Short Trip Service 973A
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Code
Road Name Bus Stop Description

44241
BT PANJANG RD

OPP LOMPANG RD

44231 ZHENGHUA PR SCH

44229 PENDING RD BEF PENDING STN

Extension of Operating Hours
From Sunday, 13 January 2019 



从2019年1月13日（星期日）起，从蔡厝港站穿行至武吉班让站的974服务路线将延长运营时间, 新的短程服务路线974A也将在夜晚较迟
时段投入服务，每天从武吉班让站穿行至蔡厝港站。

From Sunday, 13 January 2019, the operating hours of Service 974 from Choa Chu Kang to Bukit Panjang will be extended and new 
Shortworking Trip Service 974A will be introduced from Bukit Panjang to Choa Chu Kang MRT station daily. 
This is to provide connectivity to commuters due to the curtailment of operating hours for the Bukit Panjang LRT asset renewal project 
during the late night period. This service will call at bus stops near to Choa Chu Kang, South View, Keat Hong, Teck Whye, Phoenix and 
Bukit Panjang stations along Bukit Panjang LRT line.

From Sunday, 13 January 2019, the operating hours of Service 974 from Choa Chu Kang to Bukit Panjang will be extended and new 
Shortworking Trip Service 974A will be introduced from Bukit Panjang to Choa Chu Kang MRT station daily. 
This is to provide connectivity to commuters due to the curtailment of operating hours for the Bukit Panjang LRT asset renewal project 
during the late night period. This service will call at bus stops near to Choa Chu Kang, South View, Keat Hong, Teck Whye, Phoenix and 
Bukit Panjang stations along Bukit Panjang LRT line.

From Sunday, 13 January 2019, the operating hours of Service 974 from Choa Chu Kang to Bukit Panjang will be extended and new 
Shortworking Trip Service 974A will be introduced from Bukit Panjang to Choa Chu Kang MRT station daily. 
This is to provide connectivity to commuters due to the curtailment of operating hours for the Bukit Panjang LRT asset renewal project 
during the late night period. This service will call at bus stops near to Choa Chu Kang, South View, Keat Hong, Teck Whye, Phoenix and 
Bukit Panjang stations along Bukit Panjang LRT line.

Mulai Ahad, 13 Januari 2019, waktu operasi perkhidmatan 974 dari Choa Chu Kang ke Bukit Panjang akan dilanjutkan dan perkhidmatan 
jalan singkat 974A akan diperkenalkan dari Bukit Panjang ke Stesen MRT Choa Chu Kang setiap hari.
Mulai Ahad, 13 Januari 2019, waktu operasi perkhidmatan 974 dari Choa Chu Kang ke Bukit Panjang akan dilanjutkan dan perkhidmatan 
jalan singkat 974A akan diperkenalkan dari Bukit Panjang ke Stesen MRT Choa Chu Kang setiap hari.
Mulai Ahad, 13 Januari 2019, waktu operasi perkhidmatan 974 dari Choa Chu Kang ke Bukit Panjang akan dilanjutkan dan perkhidmatan 
jalan singkat 974A akan diperkenalkan dari Bukit Panjang ke Stesen MRT Choa Chu Kang setiap hari.

From Sunday, 13 January 2019
EXTENSION OF OPERATING HOURSEXTENSION OF OPERATING HOURSEXTENSION OF OPERATING HOURS

For more information, please call us at 1800-248-0950 from 7:30AM to 8PM
欲知更多详情，您可于早上7点30分至晚上8点拨打 1800-248-0950

Untuk maklumat lanjut, sila hubungi kami di 1800-248-0950 dari 7:30 pagi sehingga 8 malam
7:30 8:00 வைர 1800-248-0950

974 & 974A
延长运营时间从2019年1月13日（星期日）起延长运营时间从2019年1月13日（星期日）起延长运营时间从2019年1月13日（星期日）起
Lanjutan Waktu Operasi mulai Ahad, 13 Januari 2019
இயக்கப்ப�ம் ேநரங்கள் நீட�ப�, 13 ஜனவரி 2019, ஞாயிற்�க்கிழமை �தல்

Opp Choa Chu Kang Stn - Aft Bukit Panjang Stn
Bukit Panjang Stn - Lot 1 Shoppers' Mall
Opp Choa Chu Kang Stn - Aft Bukit Panjang Stn
Bukit Panjang Stn - Lot 1 Shoppers' Mall
Opp Choa Chu Kang Stn - Aft Bukit Panjang Stn
Bukit Panjang Stn - Lot 1 Shoppers' Mall

13 ஜனவரி 2019, ஞாயிற்�க்கிழைம �தல், �வா � காங்கிலி�ந்� �க்கிட் பாஞ்சாங் வைர இயங்�ம் ேசைவ 974-இன் ேசைவ ேநரங்கள் 
நீட்�க்கப்ப�கின்றன. �திய ��கியப்பணிச் ேசைவ 974A என�ம் ேப�ந்�, �க்கிட் பாஞ்சாங்கிலி�ந்்� �வா � காங் ெப�விைர� ரயில் 
நிைலயம் வைர �திய தினசரி ேசைவயாக அறி�கப்ப�த்தப்ப�ம். 

Service 974A
Short Trip Service 974A
Service 974A Bus Stops
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Road Name

Choa Chu Kang Ave 4 

Choa Chu Kang Way

Choa Chu Kang Rd

Upp Bukit Timah Rd

Road Name

Choa Chu Kang Ave 4 

Choa Chu Kang Way

Choa Chu Kang Rd

Upp Bukit Timah Rd

Road Name

Choa Chu Kang Ave 4 

Choa Chu Kang Way

Choa Chu Kang Rd

Upp Bukit Timah Rd

Bus Stop Description

Opp Choa Chu Kang Stn
Blk 352
Blk 224
Blk 239
Blk 113
Blk 26

Phoenix Stn

Aft Bt Panjang Stn

Bus Stop Description

Opp Choa Chu Kang Stn
Blk 352
Blk 224
Blk 239
Blk 113
Blk 26

Phoenix Stn

Aft Bt Panjang Stn

Bus Stop Description
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Code
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44531
44461
44451
44441
44121
44131
44141
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Bus Stop
Code

44531
44461
44451
44441
44121
44131
44141
44031

Road Name

Upp Bukit Timah Rd
Bt Panjang Rd

Choa Chu Kang Rd

Choa Chu Kang Way

Choa Chu Kang Ave 4 

Road Name

Upp Bukit Timah Rd
Bt Panjang Rd

Choa Chu Kang Rd

Choa Chu Kang Way

Choa Chu Kang Ave 4 

Road Name

Upp Bukit Timah Rd
Bt Panjang Rd

Choa Chu Kang Rd

Choa Chu Kang Way

Choa Chu Kang Ave 4 

Bus Stop Description

Bt Panjang Stn Exit A/LRT
Blk 183

Opp Phoenix Stn
Opp Blk 26
Opp Blk 113

Opp Blks 237/239
Blk 277
Blk 414

Lot 1 Shoppersʼ Mall

Bus Stop Description

Bt Panjang Stn Exit A/LRT
Blk 183

Opp Phoenix Stn
Opp Blk 26
Opp Blk 113

Opp Blks 237/239
Blk 277
Blk 414

Lot 1 Shoppersʼ Mall

Bus Stop Description

Bt Panjang Stn Exit A/LRT
Blk 183

Opp Phoenix Stn
Opp Blk 26
Opp Blk 113

Opp Blks 237/239
Blk 277
Blk 414

Lot 1 Shoppersʼ Mall

Bus Stop
Code

44029
44259
44149
44139
44129
44449
44459

44469
44539

Bus Stop
Code

44029
44259
44149
44139
44129
44449
44459

44469
44539

Bus Stop
Code

44029
44259
44149
44139
44129
44449
44459

44469
44539

974
974A

•

•

•

•

•

这是因为夜里较晚时段进行武吉班让轻轨资产翻新计划并缩短运营时间。974服务路线将为乘客提供连接性，并沿着武吉班让轻轨线在蔡
厝港站、南景站、吉丰站、德惠站、凤凰站和武吉班让站附近的巴士站停留载客。

•

Ini bagi menyediakan perkhidmatan sambungan kepada penumpang disebabkan singkatan waktu operasi untuk projek pembaharuan aset 
LRT Bukit Panjang pada waktu larut malam. Perkhidmatan ini akan berhenti di perhentian bas berdekatan stesen-stesen Choa Chu Kang, 
South View, Keat Hong, Teck Whye, Pheonix dan Bukit Panjang sepanjang laluan LRT Bukit Panjang.

Ini bagi menyediakan perkhidmatan sambungan kepada penumpang disebabkan singkatan waktu operasi untuk projek pembaharuan aset 
LRT Bukit Panjang pada waktu larut malam. Perkhidmatan ini akan berhenti di perhentian bas berdekatan stesen-stesen Choa Chu Kang, 
South View, Keat Hong, Teck Whye, Pheonix dan Bukit Panjang sepanjang laluan LRT Bukit Panjang.

Ini bagi menyediakan perkhidmatan sambungan kepada penumpang disebabkan singkatan waktu operasi untuk projek pembaharuan aset 
LRT Bukit Panjang pada waktu larut malam. Perkhidmatan ini akan berhenti di perhentian bas berdekatan stesen-stesen Choa Chu Kang, 
South View, Keat Hong, Teck Whye, Pheonix dan Bukit Panjang sepanjang laluan LRT Bukit Panjang.

•

பின்னிர� ேநரங்களில் சி� ரயில் பாைதகளில் சீரைமப�ப் பணிக�க்காக அவற்றின் ேசைவ ேநரங்கள் �ைறக்கப்ப�ம்ே்பா�,  பயணிக�
க்காக இ� ேசைவ அளிக்�ம். இந்தப் ேப�ந்�, �க்கிட் பாஞ்சாங் சி� ரயில் பாைதயில் உள்ள, �வா � காங், ச�த் வி�, கியட் ேஹாங், 
ெடக் வாய், ஃபீனிக்ஸ், �க்கிட் பாஞ்சாங் நிைலயங்க�க்� அ�கில் உள்ள ேப�ந்� ந�த்தங்களில் நிற்�ம். 

•

Operating Hours
Operating Days Frequency Existing Last Bus Timing Extended Last Bus Timing

Daily 15 – 20 mins
8 – 15 mins

0002
2330
0002
2330
0002
2330

0100
0110
0100
0110
0100
0110

Bus Service
974

974A

Commencing Bus Stop
Opp Choa Chu Kang Stn
Bt Panjang Stn Exit A/LRT

从2019年1月13日（星期日）起，从蔡厝港站穿行至武吉班让站的974服务路线将延长运营时间, 新的短程服务路线974A也将在夜晚较迟
时段投入服务，每天从武吉班让站穿行至蔡厝港站。

From Sunday, 13 January 2019, the operating hours of Service 974 from Choa Chu Kang to Bukit Panjang will be extended and new 
Shortworking Trip Service 974A will be introduced from Bukit Panjang to Choa Chu Kang MRT station daily. 
This is to provide connectivity to commuters due to the curtailment of operating hours for the Bukit Panjang LRT asset renewal project 
during the late night period. This service will call at bus stops near to Choa Chu Kang, South View, Keat Hong, Teck Whye, Phoenix and 
Bukit Panjang stations along Bukit Panjang LRT line.

Mulai Ahad, 13 Januari 2019, waktu operasi perkhidmatan 974 dari Choa Chu Kang ke Bukit Panjang akan dilanjutkan dan perkhidmatan 
jalan singkat 974A akan diperkenalkan dari Bukit Panjang ke Stesen MRT Choa Chu Kang setiap hari.

From Sunday, 13 January 2019
EXTENSION OF OPERATING HOURS

For more information, please call us at 1800-248-0950 from 7:30AM to 8PM
欲知更多详情，您可于早上7点30分至晚上8点拨打 1800-248-0950

Untuk maklumat lanjut, sila hubungi kami di 1800-248-0950 dari 7:30 pagi sehingga 8 malam
7:30 8:00 வைர 1800-248-0950

974 & 974A
延长运营时间从2019年1月13日（星期日）起
Lanjutan Waktu Operasi mulai Ahad, 13 Januari 2019
இயக்கப்ப�ம் ேநரங்கள் நீட�ப�, 13 ஜனவரி 2019, ஞாயிற்�க்கிழமை �தல்

Opp Choa Chu Kang Stn - Aft Bukit Panjang Stn
Bukit Panjang Stn - Lot 1 Shoppers' Mall

13 ஜனவரி 2019, ஞாயிற்�க்கிழைம �தல், �வா � காங்கிலி�ந்� �க்கிட் பாஞ்சாங் வைர இயங்�ம் ேசைவ 974-இன் ேசைவ ேநரங்கள் 
நீட்�க்கப்ப�கின்றன. �திய ��கியப்பணிச் ேசைவ 974A என�ம் ேப�ந்�, �க்கிட் பாஞ்சாங்கிலி�ந்்� �வா � காங் ெப�விைர� ரயில் 
நிைலயம் வைர �திய தினசரி ேசைவயாக அறி�கப்ப�த்தப்ப�ம். 

Service 974A
Short Trip Service 974A
Service 974A Bus Stops
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Service 974 Bus Stops
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Road Name

Choa Chu Kang Ave 4 

Choa Chu Kang Way

Choa Chu Kang Rd

Upp Bukit Timah Rd

Bus Stop Description

Opp Choa Chu Kang Stn
Blk 352
Blk 224
Blk 239
Blk 113
Blk 26

Phoenix Stn

Aft Bt Panjang Stn

Bus Stop
Code

44531
44461
44451
44441
44121
44131
44141
44031

Road Name

Upp Bukit Timah Rd
Bt Panjang Rd

Choa Chu Kang Rd

Choa Chu Kang Way

Choa Chu Kang Ave 4 

Bus Stop Description

Bt Panjang Stn Exit A/LRT
Blk 183

Opp Phoenix Stn
Opp Blk 26
Opp Blk 113

Opp Blks 237/239
Blk 277
Blk 414

Lot 1 Shoppersʼ Mall

Bus Stop
Code

44029
44259
44149
44139
44129
44449
44459

44469
44539

974
974A

•

•

•

•

•

这是因为夜里较晚时段进行武吉班让轻轨资产翻新计划并缩短运营时间。974服务路线将为乘客提供连接性，并沿着武吉班让轻轨线在蔡
厝港站、南景站、吉丰站、德惠站、凤凰站和武吉班让站附近的巴士站停留载客。

•

Ini bagi menyediakan perkhidmatan sambungan kepada penumpang disebabkan singkatan waktu operasi untuk projek pembaharuan aset 
LRT Bukit Panjang pada waktu larut malam. Perkhidmatan ini akan berhenti di perhentian bas berdekatan stesen-stesen Choa Chu Kang, 
South View, Keat Hong, Teck Whye, Pheonix dan Bukit Panjang sepanjang laluan LRT Bukit Panjang.

•

பின்னிர� ேநரங்களில் சி� ரயில் பாைதகளில் சீரைமப�ப் பணிக�க்காக அவற்றின் ேசைவ ேநரங்கள் �ைறக்கப்ப�ம்ே்பா�,  பயணிக�
க்காக இ� ேசைவ அளிக்�ம். இந்தப் ேப�ந்�, �க்கிட் பாஞ்சாங் சி� ரயில் பாைதயில் உள்ள, �வா � காங், ச�த் வி�, கியட் ேஹாங், 
ெடக் வாய், ஃபீனிக்ஸ், �க்கிட் பாஞ்சாங் நிைலயங்க�க்� அ�கில் உள்ள ேப�ந்� ந�த்தங்களில் நிற்�ம். 

•

Operating Hours
Operating Days Frequency Existing Last Bus Timing Extended Last Bus Timing

Daily 15 – 20 mins
8 – 15 mins

0002
2330

0100
0110

Bus Service
974

974A

Commencing Bus Stop
Opp Choa Chu Kang Stn
Bt Panjang Stn Exit A/LRT


